
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:218
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
. REVIVAL OF KOLAR GOLD FIELDS
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to revive/reopen the Kolar Gold Fields (KGF) in view of the rising prices of gold worldwide;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the assessed gold reserves in KGF;

(c) whether the Union Government has prepared any roadmap for the revival of the KGF;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF MINES AND MINISTER OF DEVOLOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI B.K. HANDIQUE)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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